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THE STATUTORY FUND APPROPRIATION 
(AMENDMENT) ENACTMENT, 1975. 

SEAL 

I assent 

HASSANAL BoLKIAH 

Sultan. 

An Enactment to arnend the Statutory Fund 
Appropri.ation Enactn2ent) 1959. 

[ 11-4-197 5 J 

BE IT ENACTED by His Highness tl1e Sultan 
\-vith the advice and co11sent of the Legislative 
Council as follows : 

1. This Enactment may be cited as the Statu- Short title. 

tory Fund Appropriation (Amendment ) Enactment 
1975, and shall be as 011e \Vith the Statutory 
Fund Appropriation Enactment, 1959 (hereinafter 
referred to as the "Principal Enactment" ) . 



STATUTORY FUND APPROPRIATION (AMENDMENT) 

ENACTMEN·T, 1975 

2. Section 2 of the Principal Enactment is 
hereby amended by deleting the \vords and figures 
fifty-one millio11 two hundred and t\venty-one 
thousand dollars ($51,221,000) and substituting tl1e 
following \Vords and figures in their place, that is 
to say sixty nine million four hundred and ninety 
thousand dollars ( $69,490,000). 

3. The Schedule to the Principal Enactment is 
~aereby repealed and the following ne\v Schedule is 
substituted therefor. 

SCHEDULE 

Title of Fund 
Contingencies Fund 
Housing Loans Fund 

-Shophouses Loans Fund 
Development Loans Fund 
Livestock Loans Fund 
Personal Loans Fund 

An1ount Appropriated 
$10,000,000 

15,000,000 
5,200,000 
3,000,000 

Conveyance Advance Fund 
Personal Advance (Public Officers 

50,000 
3)500,000 
5,000J}OOO 

Fund ) 
Miscellaneous Advances Fund 
Petty Cash In1prest Fund 
Agency Current Accounts Fund 
Departmental Clearance Fund 
Stocks and Trading Fund 

1,000,000 
2,000,000 

10,000 
680,000 
50,000 

24,000,000 

$69,490,000 

Passed tl1is 2ncl day of January, 1975. 

JuniN AsAR, 
Clerk of Councils, 

Brunei. 

Aluendn1ent 
of section 

115 

2 of Principal 
Enactment. 


